2.7.1 Student Satisfaction Survey Analysis for Year
2020-21

During the academic year 2020-21 total number of students enrolled are 513. We

have taken offline Student Satisfaction Survey. Out of 513 students 264 students

participated in this survey.

Q.1 How much of the syllabus was covered in class?

4 — 85 to 100%
3—-701t084%
2 — 5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%

Choice Number /
Remark Students gives responses
4- 85% to 100% 111
3-70% to 84% 73
2-55% to 69% 36
1-30% to 54% 44
total 264

G.1How much of the syllabus was covered ? / fadl wmmoma anar qof dser a1mg.2

264 responses

@ 55% to 100%

@ 70% to 84%
56% to 69%

@ 40% fo 55%




Q.2 How well did the teachers Prepare for the classes?

4-Thoroughly
3-Satisfactorily
2-Poorly
1-Indifferently

Students gives
Choice Number / Remark responses
4-Thoroughly 106
3-Satisfactorily 120
2-Poorly 24
1-Indifferently 14
Total 264

Q.2 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? / 3nTH%H fir@quarardt g fad
gt detet gt ?

264 responses

@ Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily
& Poorly

@ Indifferantly




Q.3 How well were the teachers able to communication?

4-Always effective
3-Sometime effective
2-Just satisfactorily
1-Generally ineffective

Students gives

Choice Number / Remark responses
4-Always effective 178
3-Sometime effective 56
2-Just satisfactorily 16
1-Generally ineffective 14
Total 264

Q.3 How were the teachers able to communicate? / fRI&re Halg BT 4 a7

264 responses

® Always effective

@ Sometime effective
Just satisfactorily

@ Generally ineffective




Q.4The teacher approach to teaching can best be described as-

4-Excellent
3-Very good
2-Good
1-Fair
Students gives
Choice Number / Remark responses
4-Excellent 117
3-Very good 108
2-Good 35
1-Fair 4
Total 264

Q.4 The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as- foreastan ferasauarydt
FHURT gFteh! @icitet SIoTe YR iTdl Ag. ?

254 responses

@ Excelent
@ Very qood
@ Good

@ Fair




Q5Fairness of the Internal Evaluation Process by the teachers-

4-Always fair
3-Usually fair
2-Sometime unfair
1-Usually unfair

Students gives
Choice Number / Remark responses
4-Always fair 171
3-Usually fair 70
2-Sometime unfair 22
1-Usually unfair 1
Total 264

Q.5 Fairness of the Internal Evaluation Process by the teachers- / 3idiid geATaH ugdtAeia
fRrgrapit yferes -

264 responses

@ Always fair

@ Usually fair
Sometime unfair

@ Usually unfair




Q.6Was your performance in assignments discussed with you -

4-Every time
3-Usually
2-Sometime
1-Rarely
Choice Number / Students gives
Remark responses
4-Every time 171
3-Usually 64
2-Sometime 15
1-Rarely 14
Total 264

Q.6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you - / gi<a1 gure fawt gaemait
=f et gl BI1-
264 responses
@ Everytime
@ Usually

Sometimes
® Rarely




Q.7The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange
field visit opportunity to students

4-Regularly
3-Often
2-Sometime
1-Rarely
Choice Number /
Remark Students gives responses
4-Regularly 142
3-Often 48
2-Sometime 58
1-Rarely 16
Total 264

Q.7 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunity to students / Hgifderad famefaret atarta uftiamr, feneff Sarr-garm, gepidth deft
ITE HE Sd-

264 responses

@ Requiarly
@ Citen

Sometime
@ Rarely




Q.8 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth.

4-Significantly

3-Very well
2-Moderately
1-marginally
Choice Number /
Remark Students gives responses
4-Significantly 101
3-Very well 138
2-Moderately 22
1-marginally 3
Total 264

Q.8 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social

and emotional growth. - /RI&0T § ARfa:i ufesar ameR ol Heifaered gt SaHTes, amfeis
q vrafies are groaradt Helt 3ucted o - 3a-

264 responses

@ Significantly

@ Very well
Moderately

@ marginally




Q.9 The institute provide opportunity to learn and growth?

4-Strongly agree
3-Agree
2-Neutral

Choice Number /
Remark Students gives responses
4-Strongly agree 128
3-Agree 115
2-Neutral 21
Total 264

Q.9 The institute provides opportunity to learn and grow? / HgTfdeTe faeneafandt figror snfor
faasrararet weft Igere e .

264 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree
@ Meutral

P




Q. 10 Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes
and programme outcome.

4-Every time
3-Usually
2-Sometime
3-Rarely
Choice Number /
Remark Students gives responses
Every time 180
Usually 49
Sometime 24
Rarely 11
Total 264

Q. 10 Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes/ fRI&e TrETeT qH<T HUTEIT &Fdl, UreueH feqd!, 3paraey fedt arega
w1fgedt &ara.-

264 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually

Sometime
@ Rarely




Q. 11 Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you-

4-Every time
3-Usually
2-Sometime
1-Rarely
Choice Number /
Remark Students gives responses
4-Every time 161
3-Usually 70
2-Sometime 29
1-Rarely 4
Total 264

Q. 11 Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you-/ {3 ARfgef®

264 responses

@ Every time
® Usually
Sormelinme

@ Rarely




Q.12 The teacher illustrate the concept through example and applications-

4-Every time
3-Usually
2-Sometime
1-Rarely
Choice Number /
Remark Students gives responses
4-Every time 176
3-Usually 60
2-Sometime 25
1-Rarely 3
Total 264

Q.12 The teachers illustrate the concept through example and applications- [ forares
UTGAehHTd e Hall JaT6I0 d UGNl HIETHIA FHSTgA Gald.

264 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
© Sometimes
@ Rarely




them-
4-Every time
3-Usually
2-Sometime
1-Rarely

Q.13 Teacher are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome

Choice Number /
Remark Students gives responses
4-Every time 171
3-Usually 54
2-Sometime 29
1-Rarely 10
Total 264

Q.13 Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them- | Rigras

qHEATdN S 3t JTaR Hid SIUATIIS Hed dedrd-

264 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually

Sometimes
@ Rarely




Q.14 The institute make effort to engage students in the monitoring ,review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process-
4-Strongly agree

3-Agree
2Neutral
1-disagree
Choice Number /
Remark Students gives responses
4-Strongly agree 119
3-Agree 117
2Neutral 26
1-disagree 2
Total 264

Q.14 The institute makes efforts to engage students in the quality improvement of the

teaching learning process- ITETaeTeTd ST - 37U Ufsddict BRI arél Hefd fadg i
BRI Sdd-

264 responses

@ strongly agree
® ALgree

Meutral
® dizagree




Q.15 The institute / teachers use student centric methods , such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for
enhancing learning experiences-
4-To great extent

3-Moderate
2-Some what
1-Very little
Choice Number / Remark Students gives responses

4-To great extent 154

3-Moderate 78

2-Some what 16

1-Very little 16

Total 264

Q.15 The institute / teachers use student-zentric methods , such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methods for enhancing learning exoeriences- /
weifeena / Rigres faenall ¢t ugd faeneafar sregam sva faesdia srvarnet argiard : 381-

264 responses

@ To great extent
@ Moderate

Some what

@ Very little




Q.16 Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities-

4-Strongly agree

3-Agree
2-Neutral
1-disagree
Choice Number /
Remark Students gives responses
4-Strongly agree 144
3-Agree 100
2-Neutral 20
1- disagree 0
Total 264

Q.16 Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities- / fRI&/a& TraTel
3PYTHR IUBHTI HgHIT GIUITS UlcHTE A Edld-

264 responses

@ strongly agree
® Agree

Meutral
@ dizagree




Q.17 Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills

and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work —
4-To great extent

3-Moderate
2-Some what
1-Very little
Choice Number /
Remark Students gives responses
4-To great extent 151
3-Moderate 76
2-Some what 29
1-Very little 8
Total 264

Q.17 Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and

employability skills /AT / Rigidbiag qReaMed SaTP I, ATHEATE B, 1
BRI Rrsquararet va= e ST

264 responses

@ To great extent

® Moderate
Some what

@ Very little




Q.18 What percentage of teachers used ICT tool such as LCD projector,
Multimedia etc. while teaching —
4-Above 90%
3-70% to 89%
2-50% to 69%
1-30% to 49%

Choice Number /
Remark Students gives responses
4-Above 90% 88
3-70% to 89% 106
2-50% to 69% 37
1-30% to 49% 33
Total 264

Q.18 What percentage of teachers used ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia etc.

while teaching - / FgTfaeaaTdia fasdt cads Rigras mfgdt-Hare dagmrdt ATers araddrd, 3&1-
LCD,Project, Multimedia gcame!

264 responses

® Above 90%
® 70% to 89%

50% to 59%
@ 30% to 49%
40.2%




Q.19 The overall quality of teaching — learning process in your institute is very

good
4-Strongly agree
3-Agree
2-Neutral
1-disagree
Choice Number /
Remark Students gives responses
4-Strongly agree 130
3-Agree 106
2-Neutral 26
1-disagree 2
Total 264

Q.19 The overall quéity of teaching - learning process in your institute is very good /
Helfgeraardte Hea- e ufesdh uren aiTet Hg.

264 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

Meutral
@ Disagree




Q.20 Give three observations / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —
learning experience in your institution-

Good

Yes

Ok

Natural

Nice

Experienced Teachers

Provides all study material

Great

Great teaching

Provided the question bank

Hard work

Very nice teaching

Agree

Ya purvipasun jase guidance det aahat tasech ya nantar hi dyave
Better College

Experienced teachers

Extra classes taken

Used project, multimedia

Online process used

Nothing. they are doing great.

Mast college ahe.

You can start M.com degree in college.

Teaching is very good

Art's and commerce college, Kasegaon 2 3ms=ar college #tfrer d <R &1t
fRIshadrd, student & qof qot ATTEeie Tdrdy Arage H daferaes ATSAT college
A §d SR AN AT, BN ACH STdd FlTH TTSH T eTgH HdTdl...
e Starting M.Com post graduation in the college

e Everything is very good
e My all teachers are nice teachers

o HIGI TR
e That's are good teaching

e No write now is very good learn
e To create a questionnaire from their syllabus, provide question bank




AT HTATAT AT HIdTd 9T AINd 3T H {qudldqﬂﬁﬁﬁw

A TR HS[A &l

Starting M.com In the college.

Relation between students and teachers is strong

Neutral

MY TTATATT AR Shell ITfgst T TEATT TRIEAA ST AgTidegrerar 7er
ST olol dTGddl UTfgor

Nothing they are doing great pleasure to be a student

I’ve observed. Very well teach are every teacher so thanks for all Teachers
All subjects book not available in library

Excellent

Excellent teaching

Excellent

No

M. com and MBA courses are not available in college.

no

T FATAT STTET FHSLeA HT Tl ATiE ...

No More Suggestions.

Nothing Else because teachers are very well teach

Provide the question bank.

Overall teaching is good.

Very good teachers

Its good

The teachers are teach very effectively and politely.

| think that Teacher Should Teach With Virtual Projections Every time So
We Can Understand Smoothly

Very good teacher and miss u all teachers

very good

Ya purvipasun jase guidance det ahat tsech ya nanntar hi dyave
Study the knowledge base of teaching and learning

All teachers teach well

No any suggestions. | am always happy for my teachers and college
surrounding.

In our institute teaching and learning experience is very good.

Very good

All ok




